
Lexington Christian
Post Season Football Roster

(Complied: November 27, 2021 at 7:10 AM)

Alignment: Class: 2A District: 4
Head Coach: Doug Charles

Mascot Name: Eagles
School Colors: Royal Blue and Grey

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Pete Barnhardt
Assistant Coach: Lamont Brown
Assistant Coach: Tommy E Craig
Assistant Coach: Jason Fergerson
Assistant Coach: Johnathan R Johnson
Assistant Coach: Logan Kendrick
Assistant Coach: Joe J Lebryk
Assistant Coach: Martin Moore
Assistant Coach(Director - Football Operations): Justin D
Morris
Assistant Coach: Morgan C Newton
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Oakley
Watkins
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Running Backs): Evan
Wright

Superintendent: Dr Scott Wells
Principal: Cassondra

Koett
Athletic Director: Terry Johnson
Certified Athletic

Trainer:
Andrew Carlson
Cameron
Deckett

Enrollment: 433

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
26 26 Hunter Adams 6' 1" 170 DE, LB Fresh.
58 58 Ben Avent 5' 9" 145 OL Soph.

5 5 Nate Barnhardt 5' 9" 170 WR DB Soph.
21 21 Will Bivens 6' 2" 190 WR LB Soph.
18 18 Evan Brown 6' 1" 165 WR DB, S Junior
19 19 Major Brown 5' 9" 165 RB LB Soph.
20 20 Xavier Brown 5' 10" 185 RB, WR DB Senior
56 56 Drew Castle 5' 6" 190 OL DL Junior

6 6 Parker Chaney 6' 0" 175 WR DB Soph.
41 41 Chase Couch 6' 4" 190 OT DE, DL Soph.
27 27 Jackson Dillow 5' 10" 150 WR DB Fresh.
17 17 Gyler Doan 5' 11" 125 WR DB Soph.
44 44 Andrew Dobbs 6' 0" 185 PK,

P Senior
11 11 Johnny Bruce Drake 5' 8" 195 DL Junior
35 35 Tony Dutton 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.
32 32 JVeontae Emerson 6' 1" 235 RB DL Junior
25 25 Aiden Finley 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
51 51 Chase Fuller 6' 0" 185 OL DL Soph.
72 72 Carter Gillispie 6' 0" 265 G DL Junior
45 45 Cooper Gudalis 5' 9" 170 RB LB Soph.
62 62 Tanner Hale 5' 10" 190 RB LB Fresh.
66 66 Trenton Hale 5' 11" 235 OL DL Junior
60 60 James Hall 6' 3" 225 C Senior
57 57 Sam Hall 5' 11" 210 OL DL Fresh.
13 13 Elijah Hammond 6' 2" 200 QB, WR LB Senior
28 28 Addison Haney 6' 0" 165 WR DB Junior
10 10 Saxton Howard 5' 8" 135 Fresh.
31 31 Will Howell 5' 10" 160 PK,

P Soph.
69 69 Anthony Johns 6' 2" 285 OT DL Senior
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65 65 Wiles Johnson 6' 3" 220 OL DL Senior
55 55 Brooks Kerwin 6' 2" 255 OL Fresh.

2 2 Frankie Knight 5' 11" 170 WR DB Senior
33 33 Haynes Lalonde 5' 9" 185 DL Senior
84 84 Ethan Lunsford 5' 11" 220 DL Junior

7 7 Chance McGaughey 6' 1" 195 WR DB Senior
75 75 Garrison McKinney 6' 2" 290 OL, C DL Soph.
16 16 Mason Moore 6' 1" 190 WR DB, S Senior

8 8 Tyler Morris 6' 1" 205 RB LB, S Senior
24 24 Will Nichols 5' 11" 180 QB LB Junior
12 12 Drew Nieves 6' 0" 175 QB Junior

3 3 Evan Nieves 6' 0" 180 WR DB Junior
42 42 Will Orberson 6' 2" 195 Soph.
52 52 Hayes Preston 6' 2" 225 OT DL Fresh.
34 34 Tyler Pruden 5' 10" 140 WR DB Soph.
15 15 Will Rich 6' 3" 205 WR DE Soph.
63 63 Dorian Riddick 6' 0" 255 OL Senior

9 9 Jeremiah Riffle 6' 1" 205 RB LB Junior
50 50 Ben Royse 6' 0" 265 OL Senior

4 4 Jeffrey Selby 6' 1" 230 RB LB Senior
30 30 Sean Stafford 5' 5" 145 WR DB Fresh.
23 23 Landon Starns 5' 10" 155 WR DB, S Soph.
61 61 Charlie Steppe 5' 10" 135 WR DB Fresh.
14 14 Josh Tejerina 5' 8" 160 RB LB Junior
22 22 Evan Thompson 6' 0" 155 WR DB Senior
54 54 Grant Vaught 6' 3" 265 G, C DL Senior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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Alignment: Class: 2A District: 4
Head Coach: Doug Charles

Mascot Name: Eagles
School Colors: Royal Blue and Grey

Assistant
Coaches

& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Pete Barnhardt
Assistant Coach: Lamont Brown
Assistant Coach: Tommy E Craig
Assistant Coach: Jason Fergerson
Assistant Coach: Johnathan R Johnson
Assistant Coach: Logan Kendrick
Assistant Coach: Joe J Lebryk
Assistant Coach: Martin Moore
Assistant Coach(Director - Football Operations): Justin D
Morris
Assistant Coach: Morgan C Newton
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Offensive Line): Oakley
Watkins
Assistant Coach(Position Coach - Running Backs): Evan
Wright

Superintendent: Dr Scott Wells
Principal: Cassondra

Koett
Athletic Director: Terry Johnson
Certified Athletic

Trainer:
Andrew Carlson
Cameron
Deckett

Enrollment: 433

Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
2 2 Frankie Knight 5' 11" 170 WR DB Senior
3 3 Evan Nieves 6' 0" 180 WR DB Junior
4 4 Jeffrey Selby 6' 1" 230 RB LB Senior
5 5 Nate Barnhardt 5' 9" 170 WR DB Soph.
6 6 Parker Chaney 6' 0" 175 WR DB Soph.
7 7 Chance McGaughey 6' 1" 195 WR DB Senior
8 8 Tyler Morris 6' 1" 205 RB LB, S Senior
9 9 Jeremiah Riffle 6' 1" 205 RB LB Junior

10 10 Saxton Howard 5' 8" 135 Fresh.
11 11 Johnny Bruce Drake 5' 8" 195 DL Junior
12 12 Drew Nieves 6' 0" 175 QB Junior
13 13 Elijah Hammond 6' 2" 200 QB, WR LB Senior
14 14 Josh Tejerina 5' 8" 160 RB LB Junior
15 15 Will Rich 6' 3" 205 WR DE Soph.
16 16 Mason Moore 6' 1" 190 WR DB, S Senior
17 17 Gyler Doan 5' 11" 125 WR DB Soph.
18 18 Evan Brown 6' 1" 165 WR DB, S Junior
19 19 Major Brown 5' 9" 165 RB LB Soph.
20 20 Xavier Brown 5' 10" 185 RB, WR DB Senior
21 21 Will Bivens 6' 2" 190 WR LB Soph.
22 22 Evan Thompson 6' 0" 155 WR DB Senior
23 23 Landon Starns 5' 10" 155 WR DB, S Soph.
24 24 Will Nichols 5' 11" 180 QB LB Junior
25 25 Aiden Finley 5' 11" 160 WR DB Soph.
26 26 Hunter Adams 6' 1" 170 DE, LB Fresh.
27 27 Jackson Dillow 5' 10" 150 WR DB Fresh.
28 28 Addison Haney 6' 0" 165 WR DB Junior
30 30 Sean Stafford 5' 5" 145 WR DB Fresh.
31 31 Will Howell 5' 10" 160 PK,

P Soph.
32 32 JVeontae Emerson 6' 1" 235 RB DL Junior
33 33 Haynes Lalonde 5' 9" 185 DL Senior
34 34 Tyler Pruden 5' 10" 140 WR DB Soph.
35 35 Tony Dutton 5' 7" 120 WR DB Fresh.
41 41 Chase Couch 6' 4" 190 OT DE, DL Soph.
42 42 Will Orberson 6' 2" 195 Soph.
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44 44 Andrew Dobbs 6' 0" 185 PK,
P Senior

45 45 Cooper Gudalis 5' 9" 170 RB LB Soph.
50 50 Ben Royse 6' 0" 265 OL Senior
51 51 Chase Fuller 6' 0" 185 OL DL Soph.
52 52 Hayes Preston 6' 2" 225 OT DL Fresh.
54 54 Grant Vaught 6' 3" 265 G, C DL Senior
55 55 Brooks Kerwin 6' 2" 255 OL Fresh.
56 56 Drew Castle 5' 6" 190 OL DL Junior
57 57 Sam Hall 5' 11" 210 OL DL Fresh.
58 58 Ben Avent 5' 9" 145 OL Soph.
60 60 James Hall 6' 3" 225 C Senior
61 61 Charlie Steppe 5' 10" 135 WR DB Fresh.
62 62 Tanner Hale 5' 10" 190 RB LB Fresh.
63 63 Dorian Riddick 6' 0" 255 OL Senior
65 65 Wiles Johnson 6' 3" 220 OL DL Senior
66 66 Trenton Hale 5' 11" 235 OL DL Junior
69 69 Anthony Johns 6' 2" 285 OT DL Senior
72 72 Carter Gillispie 6' 0" 265 G DL Junior
75 75 Garrison McKinney 6' 2" 290 OL, C DL Soph.
84 84 Ethan Lunsford 5' 11" 220 DL Junior

Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class
Home Away Offensive Defensive Other
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